

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15813/2024

Rakesh Sharma S/o Hanuman Sahai Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected with

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3029/2024

Charu Yadav D/o Shri Banwari Lal Yadav W/o Shri Vishal Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshit Gupta for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Archit Bohra with Mr. Rahul Verma Mr. Yuvraj Samant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

23/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to implead the respondent-University from where the petitioner acquired the said qualification.

Two weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

List these matters after two weeks, as prayed.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J